PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daria D. Mochly-Rosen	10/08/2008
Relly Brandman	10/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	
Street Address:	1705 El Camino Real	
City:	Stanford	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11906645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-590-0700

Email: dmariscal@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58600-8248.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deneene Mariscal

Total Attachments: 4

source=586008248US01assign#page1.tif source=586008248US01assign#page2.tif source=586008248US01assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021834 FRAME: 0255

500704305

CH \$40.00

source=586008248US01assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021834 FRAME: 0256

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Daria D. Mochly-Rosen and Relly Brandman (the "Assignors"), residing at Menio Park, California and Stanford, California respectively. We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>Pepetides Derived From the C2 Domain of EPKC and Methods of use.</u> Thereof, (the "Application") filed on October 2, 2007 as Application No. <u>11/906.645</u>.

The Board Of Trustees Of The Leland Stanford Junior University, a University of the State of California, having a place of business at 1705 Et Camino Real, Stanford, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby self, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	.618199	Journ't localy - messic
Dato	Daria D. Mochly-Rosen	
Date:	10/8/05	Relly Brandman

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

5145391 vl

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Daria D. Mochly-Rosen

1.	da Kavarage	10/8/08_
	Signature 0	Date
	TEAN KAVAVAGA	
	2539 ROSS AD Street Address	
	PALO ALTO CA 9430 S City, State & Zip Code	, ,
2	Signature Signature	(d/8/0) Date
	Print Name	
	1391 Toura now Bud	
	Parifica (A 94044	
	City, State & Zip Code	
WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY Relly Brandman	-/-/
1.	I have fillery	10/8/08
_	Signature	° Date
	Print Name	
	1184 Chesterton Ave.	
	Street Address	and the
		(061
	City, State & Zip Code	. 1.7
2.	14 hunt	10/8/08
	Signature Oel Lucent	' 'Date
	Print Name	
	2850 Middle field Rd. Apt. 210 Street Address	
	Street Address	
	Palo Alfo CA 94306 City, State & Zip Code	
	Octy, white it the world	

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

5145391 vi

Page 2

10/08/2008 14:50 6507234686 STANFORD UNIVERSITY PAGE 10

Application No.: 11/906,645

Attorney Docket: Attorney Docket No.: 58600-8248.US01

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On	before me,,
personally appear	d Daria D. Mochly-Rosen who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evide	te to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and ac	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capaci	, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf	f which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PEI	ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing para	raph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
(Seal)	

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

5145391 v1

Page 3

Application No., 11,906,645

Attorney Docket; Attorney Docket No : 58600-8248.US01

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		-
On	before me,	
personally appear	red Relly Brandman who p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the	e person(s) whose name i	s subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to	me that he/she executed	the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her sig	nature on the instrument t	he person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person	acted, executed the instru	ment.
I certify under PE	NALTY OF PERJURY und	der the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing para	agraph is true and correct.	
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
(Seal)		

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing.

5145391 v1

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 021834 FRAME: 0260